Collector Car Folks Around the

Desert Region

By an Old Guy
Collector Car Roster Part 2 (J - Z) Revised 4-13-22
The information on this roster is provided by those listed
Should you wish to have your information added or changed Email ken@infowest.com Cell 435-703-5981

Jackson, Kate

Katidids51@gmail.com

| have a stock original '51
Chevy Bel Air. I've been a
member of VCCA here in
California ever since |
inherited "Tilly" from my
dad




Jacobs, Randall D.

Hobbyheaven3@gmail.com

Jackson, Larry

Jacksonw190@hotmail.com

Chevy PU



mailto:Hobbyheaven3@gmail.com

Jensen, Gregg

1967 Plymouth Barracuda

Jensen, Jim & Lue 673-8639 ’62 Falcon Convertible
Summer
J 216-2543
L 313-2406

Jensen, 627-1484 jensenm@dixie.edu ‘34 Chevy Sedan

Mel & Bonnie




Jimenez, Michael

1967 Dodge Charger

Johnson, Todd &
Shantae

hotrodsbytodd@gmail.com

’66 F-100
Chevy Nova
’39 International Rat Rod

Jones, Gene & Suzy

256-8953

suzygjones@sunrivertoday.co
m

1930 “A” Phaeton




Jonsen, Chris

chris@farwestfreighters.com

Jung, Craig & Mary

986-0146

craigmaryjung@hotmail.com

1986 Monte Carlo SS




Kartchner,
Terry & Tammie

Cell: 801-243-
7414

terryksouth@gmail.com
terryk@bountifulglass.com

36 Ford Pickup, Maroon
36 Mercedes, Red
55 T-Bird, Turquoise

Kay, Ken & Linda

435-703-5981
435-668-5450

ken@infowest.com
LLK84770@gmail.com

’68 VW Bus “Blinkie”

Kay, Matt

632-5359

twilak@infowest.com

’65 Continental
Convertible




Kirkwood, Rick &
Lee

eaglebearjr@aol.com

1985 El Camino

Klawitter, Bruce &
Yolie

435-669-8717

999spike@inbox.com

1948 Cadillac Fastback

Knoll, Jake

1958 Chevrolet

Kostandin, John &
Debbie

(623)680-2954

impala60john@cox.net

’65 Ford F-100 Proud
member of the Iron
County Rodders




Kros, Joe & Pat 229-0476 rajaanddaphne@aol.com 1966 Ford Galaxie 500
Lancaster, H 628-8146 robbo@infowest.com 1957 Chevy Bel Air
Robin & Mollie C 229-7217

Lauman, Kyle & 703-4711 madfiller@gmail.com Metal Fabricator

Extraordinaire




Lawman, Larry 229-6621 llawman@infowest.com SRT

Lawrence, Paul 1957 Ford 2-Dr Hdtp

LeBlanc, Dan 229-4724 1lred_dog@infowest.com ’55 Chevy Wagon

Lee, Glen 628-9737 glensmobile@hotmail.com ’35 Olds Need Photo




Leonis, Rick & Donna | 628-1082 Rick-donna@infowest.com ’32 Ford Roadster
C 632-3432 ’32 Coupe
’65 Mustang
Liban, Grant 632-9784 grantliban@gmail.com Aston Martin
RENU Auto Detailing
Lillywhite, Craig 669-8145 clillywhite@gmail.com El Camino
Lineberry, H 574-2520 hueyroy@hotmail.com GTO, Several Chevy’s, &

Kathy

C 619-857-1992

Corvette




Lonnett, Tony atlonnett@gmail.com Red Roadster

Louder, Jack jlouder1953@hotmail.com | ’69 Chevy Convertible
Black




Luce, Brandon &
Amy

435-773-5597

’63 Avanti Factory
Supercharged

Lucero, Jerry

435-525-1078

My19fidy2@hotmail.com

Cool Chevy

Dennis & Sherry
Madsen

(801) 821-6375
(801) 821-6376

dmadsen105@aol.com

sherrysirn@aol.com

1924 Ford T Bucket
roadster

2005 Ford Thunderbird
50th Anniversary Limited
Edition



mailto:dmadsen105@aol.com
mailto:sherryslrn@aol.com

Magana, Dave

davidaml66@gmail.com

1979 VW Convertible




Matteson, Bob &
Priscilla

B 989-390-9267
P 586-292-6320

miocharger@gmail.com

69 or 70 Charger R/T
’65 Plymouth Barracuda

Maxwell, Tammy

435-477-8269

tamerha@q.com

’35 Ford Cabriolet
’32 Ford

’34 Ford




McCollum, Ed

435-590-8785

'66 Chevelle, Chevy PU, &
More

McFarland, Mike &
Leslie

H 688-1814
C 406-930-1715

campkolob@mcn.net

‘57 Ranchero
’38 Buick 4-Door




MacFarlane, Doug

714-

Shubox50@gmail.com

1950 Ford Custom

McGinn, Dick & mcginn@gmail.com 1970 Studebaker Avanti
Kathi
McGruder, Bill & 1972 Buggy

Beth

McNamara. Jim

909-919 9708

jharpman@gmx.com

68 Mustang Coupe Red



mailto:Shubox50@gmail.com

Mellito, Louis 703-3041 Imellito@gmail.com 72 Dodge Charger Green

Medlock, Tom & 562-841 4075 medlock.tom@gmail.com 1930 Ford
Barb




Miles Chuck &
Marilyn

702-635-0377

falconf65@yahoo.com

1965 Ford Falcon 2-Door
Hardtop

1926 Ford ali steel body and
fenders, GM 327 V8 with Camel
Hump heads, Edelbrock intake and
carburetor, GM auto transmission,
Jaguar front suspension and rear
end,

Minchey, Mark

No Email

2005 Corvette with
11,000 miles




Mitrani, Frank

mitrani.frank@gmail.com

Three Model “A”s

Moran, Jack

1964 Chrysler 300k




Murray, Lyn

2012 Dodge Charger

Mutch, Roger

1987 Rolls Silver Spur




Muterspaugh, 801-671-2180 jackmut43@gmail.com 39 Pontiac 4dr,

Jack & Carol white/purple

Nay, Theron & 801-360-6086 Grumpyman1940@gmail.com | 1965 Chevy Pick Up 292
Glenda w/4 speed

Nell, Sandy sandynell@infowest.com SSR & More

Need Photo

Nicholes, Rick

C 801-455-4287
H 435-216-9461

Newer Mustang




Nickerson, Bob & 673-7355 nicksnards@aol.com ’55 Ford 2-Door Sdn.
Marsha

Nielsen, Steve 313-1111 steven8856@gmail.com GMC

Noll, Jake, Jr. sales@tjmats.com 1958 Chevy

Mesquite




Norgren, Karl

H 435-674-3701

karl@knorg.com

1985 Chevy C-10 Shaved,

C 928-645-3500 Lowered
350HP
Driver...
Norwood, Pam 435-218-1386 koalapam17@gmail.com, 1965 Cobra 427 SC,

Prizum Red

-




Ogiela, Gregg

702-306-2921

gregoryogiela@gmail.com

1938 Chevrolet 2-Door

Sedan Blue
Olson, Brian & 680-6358 brian-olson@hotmail.com 26 T Roadster
Jennifer
Olson, Carl 801-560-5100 Oatzen22@aol.com Hot Vette
Member:
Country Color Corvettes
Roadrunners

Coffee Guys Wednesday




O’Neill, David & 215-5084 Eek59@hotmail.com 1955 Chevy Pick Up
Paula

Ostler, 632-5888 jimostler@infowest.com Camaro

Jim & Jean

Page, Jay & Peggy

just2pages@digis.net

1963 Falcon Squire




Pappas, Jim pappas848@gmail.com 1930 Ford Pick Up

Parke, 590-0510 keithaparke@gmail.com 30 A Tudor, blue/white Need Photo
Keith & Bobbie

Parke, 313-6323 asacredmission@gmail.com 32 Chevy, Maroon

Kent & Lynn 632-0119 57 Chevy, Black




Parks, Bill & Lorraine

435-327-2508

mwbigtow@aol.com

’55 Fast Chevy
’56 Nomad

Parish, Don

svrancher@yahoo.com

’68 Roadrunner 383
4speed

Pauch, Mike & Robin

meinutahl@yahoo.com

Corvair with big V-8




Pearce, Drew &
Elaine

1978 Cadillac Coupe
DeVille d’Elegance

Perry, Steve & Kara

619-1559

Steveperry76@gmail.com

Corvette

Persson, David

dpersson@mindspring.com

1961 Pontiac Ventura

Peterson, Steve

1934 Ford Sedan




Pettit, H 627-1542 ) kdaizytwo@skyviewmail.com | 29 A Roadster, red
Jack & Karen 669-9439 37 Ford Pickup, purple
K 632-3197
Potter, Bill & Rich 680-3842 billpotterrealty@gmail.com 1966 GT Mustang Conv.
1957 T-Bird 1
1959 T-Bird
Poulsen, Jim “Doc” 628-7925 j-poulsen@beyondbb.com Austin Healy 1958 100-6

& Lynnette

1071 Triumph TR 6
’50 Chevy Bus Cp




Pratt, Louis & Tracy

435-899-0945

ieeperlou@gmail.com
kanabroadrunners@Gmail.com

Crazy, Nice, Mustan

Prisk, Glenn & Linda

Lindaprisk@gmail.com

1937 Ford Cabriolet

Purdy, Jim & Cathie

Home 986-3715
Jim 590-4594

dayzee@g.com

1956 Ford SOLD THE ‘56




Purvis, Brian &

B 503-4145

gwynpurvis@hotmail.com

Mustang
Ford Pick Up with

Gwyn G 801-703-0349 | bripurvis@msn.com
Trailer 2015 Mustang
GT - First delivered in
Utah

Quigley, Jim & T Cell 590-6293 ironcountyrodders@outlook.com | 1947 Plymouth Special

Teresa J Cell 590-4342 Deluxe

H 435-865-0578

1930

Ford Model A

Racker, Evan & Rhea

435-680-8739

ejracker@gmail.com

1963 ¥ Ford Falcon Sprint



mailto:ejracker@gmail.com

Raftery, Bruce

862-9108
688-0240

marydecious@gmail.com

1966
Must
ang

Ralphs, Al & Sandi

801-725-0559

arsr4850@comcast.net

Sweet Corvette




Reece, Vince &
Svetlana

El-vinco@infowest.com

’68 Chrysler Convertible
‘67 Chrys. Conv.

’76 Caddie Convertible
’76 Cordoba

’37 Plymouth

’64 Newport

’66 Charger 500

’37 Buick

’74 Buick Riviera

Remington, Mark

H 628-8953 C
632-7175

TheDayTrippers@live.com

Head of The Day Trippers

Rister, Ray &
Chiquita

ray chic@hotmail.com

1966 Plymouth Satellite

Riveira, Joe

808-282-0640

jnjrev@gmail.com

’55 Chevy PU - Red

Rodgers, Bill & Carol

New Corvette




Rumney, Roger &
Marion

275-6949
C 802-384-0372

roger@rogershydrants.com

Model A
’36 Dodge Pick Up




Rust, Grant 396 Chevy

Rutkoskie, Denny & | 668-0474 orenogarage@gmail.com Dealer of exquisite Autos
Jackie

Schara, Bob & Becky | 850-694-2563 Murphy3835@bellsouth.net

Scheidle, Jeff & Ricki | C 619-851-3030 pyrojeff@cox.net 56 Ford F100
56 Ford F100




Scheidle,
Mike & Sherry

M 801-949-9989
$ 801-403-6107

mikelg4@yahoo.com
circeii@yahoo.com

71 Chev Pickup

Schroeder, Don and jananddon@q.com Mustang

Jan

Sclimenti, Jim & 574-2297 jsclimenti@qg.com ‘57 Bel Air Need Photo
JoAnn C 817-0171 ’63 Chevy I

Scott, David & Diana | 635-4075 exbidasus@msn.com ’68 Cougar

C702-277-8348

d.scott428@hotmail.com

Seely, Dave &
Valerie

H 673-1936
C 668-0410

seelydave@yahoo.com
dseely@dixiehigh.org

Race car: Darwin Special
45 Ford F1
62 Ford Uni-body Pick Up

Kellison Bonneville racer
kit car




Shoultes, Seth

801-386-9247

seth@smartwebutah.com

2014 "Plum Crazy" Dodge|
Challenger RIT Classic

1'-—— T
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Skougaard, Doug

313-3757

skougaa@aol.com

1956 Chevy Nomad
1965 hevy PU

..ﬂ@:;—%-_iég "
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Smidt, John

208-241 3888

jdsmidt3888@gmail.com

Very Low Mileage 89
Cadillac El Dorado Biaritz

Smith, Doug ’53 Chevy Pick Up 5-Win
Smith, Gregg & 714-345-2923 aeroeagle53@yahoo.com

Pamela

Smith, Jan 272-4276 jsurfingl@gmail.com 2602




Sneidmiller, Dan &
llona

H 673-6676
D 760-333-1255
1760-333-3324

ilona5676@msn.com

1955 T-Bird
Ford Hot Rod

o m—
<L

Sorweld




Snow, Stan &
Carmen

$619-2214
C 632-4809

ssnow@datstrucking.com
csnow@beyondbb.com

Collection of Fords, Mercs,
Even a Chevy or
two

Spevak, Peter &
Trish

435-703-3272

drdog.hounddog@hotmail.com

2005 Corvette Coupe Z-51

Steadman, Dave &
Lynae

208-866-4375

steadhorn@msn.com

’64 Fairlane 500




Stiens, Ray & Anita

rrrapid1946@yahoo.com

Camaro

Stilson, Scott

801-380-5252

sstilson@gmail.com

2014 Camaro 1LE

Stoiber, Ed & Shelly

fatfender@aol.com

32 Roadster
’55 Chevy Post
'40 Ford Coupe




Stringham, Darrell

656-3216

Pick Up

Stringham, John

656-3216

Pick Up

Stronberg, Carl

Carl.stronberg@att.net

41 Mercury



https://skydrive.live.com/redir.aspx?cid=b4cae0c08fc50a26&page=play&resid=B4CAE0C08FC50A26!288&parid=B4CAE0C08FC50A26!287&type=1&Bsrc=Photomail&Bpub=SDX.Photos&authkey=!APk4TrbayLDU9i4
https://skydrive.live.com/redir.aspx?cid=b4cae0c08fc50a26&page=play&resid=B4CAE0C08FC50A26!288&parid=B4CAE0C08FC50A26!287&type=1&Bsrc=Photomail&Bpub=SDX.Photos&authkey=!APk4TrbayLDU9i4

Struss, Dennis
& Kay

D 612-810-5703 K 763-
242-5523

dwtooling@aol.com
Kayskreations09@aol.com

2004 Chevy SSR

Suazo, Samuel

beckysuazo@live.com

2014 Corvette Stingray

& Becky sfsuazojr@live.com
Sylvester, 574-0051 californiarattler@gmail.com AA/FA Fuel Altered drag
Becky car
--runs mid 6’s!
“Thee fastest female in
Saint George, Utah!”
Sylvester, rdsylvester@outlook.com 1971 Avanti ll

Robert



mailto:californiarattler@gmail.com

Szczesny,
Randy

847-707-5261

lakelab@comcast.net

Porche

Taylor, Larry &
Sandy

632-3808

kayenta utah@yahoo.com

Taylor, Terry & Joyce [801-891-4808

uplayl8@gmail.com

Mustang Convertible




Teas, John & Mari
Yunker

johnteas@gmail.com
mommayunk@gmail.com

Cool LandCruiser

Tennell, Jim & Jan

986-1420
Jim 669-1120
Jan 669- 1110

Jten1947 @gmail.com

2009 Mustang GT

Tesch,
Scott

Shop: 673-0783

stitch-craft@hotmail.com

Master Upholsterer




Thomas, Bill

thomasbill046@gmail.com

73 XR Conv. Cougar
Pic

Thomas, Stewart &
Jonni

435-879 3803 sthomas@sti.net

40 Ford Fordor Sedan -
Green

Thompson, Paul
&
Carol

C 619-0013
H 635-4600
Cabin 682-
2825

Pjt cjt@msn.com

-Bucket

Chevy Pickups & T
i




Thygerson, Karen

2009 Calif. Special
Mustang

Tomczak, Art

815-228-3422

tomczakar@gmail.com

1933 Ford Coupe

Tulley, Roger

’69 Corvette

Ueckert, Hal

702-994-0128

halsharynu@yahoo.com

1957 Bel Air 2 Door
Hardtop



mailto:tomczakar@gmail.com

Underdahl, Steven

702-249-2264

sundeerdahl@yahoo.com

Model A
T-Bird
Over the Hill Gang VV

VanLeeuwen,
Kurt & Venetia

H 256-8142
C 705-1442

vanlee@infowest.com

Black Corvette




Van Otten, Dave &
Marsha

dave@ameritrustcapitalcorp.c

om

mvanotten007@gmail.com

2015 Corvette
El Camino

Vesco, Rick & Jinx

World’s Fastest Wheel
Driven Car




Wacker, R. Carlyle &
Pam

801-831-1422

’62 Falcon 4-Door

Walden, Bud

1966 Chevelle

Walker, John &
Johnny (Father and
Son)

irwalker@gmail.com

’40 Ford Sedan and proud
members of the Iron
County Rodders




Ward,
John & Marivic

Home 272-4198

Jmfamilydu@yahoo.com

69 Pontiac Firebird

Warner, Dwight &
Roslind

H 435-628-1098
C 435-602-6919

dwightrenaissance@gmail.com

1934 ford 1/2 ton

Waters, Dave

668-0426

Dave.waters@imail.org

’70 No_va SS

-T:i_ %

’78 Corvette Pace Car




Weast, Burton &
Ann

2013 Alfa Romeo 4C
Mesquite

West, Denny

Westover, Larry

310-990-2789

westover@earthlink.net

’63 Avanti
’66 Corvette

Need Photos

White, Richard

1955 Buick Roadmaster
4-Door Hardtop custom




Wild, Kendall &
Natalie

kendalls@bajabb.com

’66 Dodge Charger
& More

Wilkinson, P 619-2888 story2tell@msn.com 55 Cameo Project

Paul & Donna D 632-1982 67 Chevy pickup roadster
67 Chevy pic

Winn, Paul & Sara 313-5529 utahsara@yahoo.com




Wisneske, Mike &
Lorrie

mwisneske@trimarinegroup.c

om
chellechae@gmail.com

’69 Camaro Z 28

Woffinden, Pete &
Lois

pwoffinden@gmail.com

1983 Monte Carlo




Wood, Sam & 435-414-3187 Firewood10@gmail.com ’55 Plymouth

Jennifer

Belvedere
Wosnum, Greg & 435-590-5566 sixtysiximpala@icloud.com ’66 Pearl White
Nina

Iron County Rodders

Greg circa 1989




Wright, James

1996 K 1500

Wright, Tim

705-4441

Firefighter32@live.com

1950’s Pick Up Willy

Young, Scott & Katie

syoung@biotrust.com

2015 Corvette




Young, Larry

435-817-6507

streetrods1934@gmail.com

Zentarski, Jeffrey

949-202 8614

jeffrey.zentarski@gmail.com

1977 Mercedes 450SL




